

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 16450-16451/2009

I.A.NO.1 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil)...../2009
(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in WPC No.
24769/2009 & WPC No. 24962/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

KERALA ST. TODDY SHOP CONTRACTORS ASS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.PRATHAPAN,M.L.A & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16452-16453 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27542-27543 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)..../2009 CC Nos.17724-17725 (With appln.(s) for permission to
file SLP and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.
For Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

In SLP(C)No.... Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.
CC Nos.16452-53/09 Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.
Mr.D.K.Garg, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr.B.Anand, Adv.

Mr.Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs granted.

As certain rules under the Abkari Act are set aside by
the High Court, issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order(s)
until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master