

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).29744-29745/2009

KERALA ST. TODDY SHOP CONTRACTORS ASS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.PRATHAPAN,M.L.A & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27542-27543 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29746-29747 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29748-29749 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35846-35847 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. B. Anand,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within two weeks for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 6 to 9(common in all the matters).

...2/-

Item No.64

: 2 :

Counsel appearing for the served respondents submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for served respondents. Respondents shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(C)No.35846-35847/2009 by registered post A.D.

List the matters on 6.5.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar