

LITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).29744-29745/2009

KERALA ST. TODDY SHOP CONTRACTORS ASS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

T.N.PRATHAPAN,M.L.A & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27542-27543 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29746-29747 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29748-29749 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35846-35847 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete.

learned counsel for the petitioner that copies of the pleadings have been served to the counsel for the respondents. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

It is submitted for the that copies of the pleadings have been served to the counsel for the respondents. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

List the matters on 1.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

s