

\222

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29744-29745/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in WPC No.24769/2009, WPC No.24962/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA ST. TODDY SHOP CONTRACTORS ASS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.PRATHAPAN,M.L.A & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention/impleadment as respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29746-29747 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27542-27543 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29748-29749 of 2009

(With appln(s) for intervention/impleadment as respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35846-35847 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju,AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal,AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath,AOR

Mr. G. Prakash,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria,AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

|(Narendra Prasad)

|Court Master

| |Court Master

|(Renuka Sadana)

|